

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

			Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
FOOD ITEMS						
1	Applesause, Single Serve	72-4 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
2	Apricot Halves, Unpeeled Juice Pack	6-10			\$ -	\$ -
3	Bacon, Precooked Farmland	300 CT			\$ -	\$ -
4	Bagels, Plain 3 oz Sliced Sara Lee	72-3 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
5	Cereal Bar, Apple Nutrigrain Kellogs	3-16 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
6	Cereal Bar, Blueberry Nutrigrain Kellogs	3-16 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
7	Cereal Bar, Strawberry Nutrigrain Kellogs	3-16 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
8	Cereal, Cup Assorted General Mills	60-1.8 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
9	Cereal, Cup Assorted Kellogs	60-1.85 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
10	Cereal, Cup Assorted Wellness Kelloggs	60-1.85 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
11	Cereal, Cup Bran Wheat Complete Kellogs	96-1.8 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
12	Cereal, Cup Raisin Bran Kellogs	96-1 OZ			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
			QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
13	Cereal, Instant Oatmeal Quaker Oat	48 CT			\$ -	\$ -
14	Cheese, American White Sliced 160 count Land O Lakes	4-5 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
15	Cheese, Cream Cheese Cup Plain Philadelphia	100-1 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
16	Cocoa Mix, Instant Dark .71 oz Individual Packet Nestle	6-50 CT			\$ -	\$ -
17	Coffee, Decaf Masterblend	128-1.25OZ			\$ -	\$ -
18	Coffee, Regular Masterblend	144-1.9 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
19	Cottage Cheese, 4% Fat	4-5 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
20	Cracker, Assorted Gourmet Keebler	400-2 CT			\$ -	\$ -
21	Cracker, Peanut Butter Sandwich Ritz	120-4 CT			\$ -	\$ -
22	Cracker, Saltines Nabisco	500-2 CT			\$ -	\$ -
23	Creamer, Non-Dairy 2 Grams Packet	1000 CT			\$ -	\$ -
24	Danish, Assorted Wrapped, RS, AP, CH, CRSN	24-3 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
25	Eggs, Hard Cooked 144 CT	144 CT			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
			QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
26	Eggs, Omelet w/Cheese IQF Papetti	56-4.3 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
27	Eggs, Patty Round 4" IQF	144-1.75 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
28	Eggs, Scrambled Mix Boil N Bag Martin	6-5 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
29	Eggs, Whole Frozen	6-5 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
30	French Toast Aunt Jemima Frozen	144 CT			\$ -	\$ -
31	Fruit Cocktail, Natural Juice	6-10			\$ -	\$ -
32	Granola Bar, Wrapped Variety Pack 4 Flavors Nature Valley	118 CT-CS			\$ -	\$ -
33	Ham, Cooked Sliced 95% Fat Free Farmland	12-1 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
34	Jelly, PC Assorted Grape, Strawberry, Apple	200-.5 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
35	Jelly, PC Assorted Grape, Strawberry, Mixed Fruit	200-.5 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
36	Juice, Apple	12-46 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
37	Juice, Cranberry Plastic	12-46 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
38	Juice, Grape Plastic	12-46 OZ			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
			QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
39	Juice, Orange Unsweetened Cans	12-46 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
40	Margarine, Promise	600 CT			\$ -	\$ -
41	Mix, Drink Iced Tea Nutrasweet Crystal Lite	12-2 GAL			\$ -	\$ -
42	Mix, Drink Lemonade Real Countrytime	15-14 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
43	Mozzarella Sticks, 1 oz Individually Wrapped	2-24 CT			\$ -	\$ -
44	Muffin, Blueberry 4 oz Wrapped Sara Lee	24-4 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
45	Muffin, Corn Individually Wrapped	24-4 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
46	Muffins, English Thomas	72-2 CT			\$ -	\$ -
47	Pancakes, 4 " Aunt Jemima	144 CT			\$ -	\$ -
48	Peach Halves, Lite Syrup 30/35 CT	6-10			\$ -	\$ -
49	Peach, Diced Fruit Juice Single Serve	36-4 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
50	Peanut Butter, Tub	6-5 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
51	Pear Halves, Lite Syrup 30/35 NBK	6-10			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
			QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
52	Pineapple, Tidbits in Juice	6-10			\$ -	\$ -
53	Potato, Hashbrown Pattie 2.25 oz	12-20 CT			\$ -	\$ -
54	Prunes, Dried Bulk	4-20 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
55	Raisins, Seedless Bulk (SPECIAL ORDER 3-day lead-time)	2-2.25 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
56	Sausage, Link Skinless Precooked Jimmy Dean	200-.8 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
57	Sour Cream, 1 oz packet	100 CT-CS			\$ -	\$ -
58	Syrup, Chocolate 24 oz bottle Hershey's	12-24 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
59	Syrup, Pancake/Waffle Premium	4-1 GAL			\$ -	\$ -
60	Tea Bag, Herbal Assorted Envelope Bigelow	6-28 CT			\$ -	\$ -
61	Tea Bag, Regular Envelope Lipton	100 BOX			\$ -	\$ -
62	Topping, Marshmallow Crème	6-3 LBS			\$ -	\$ -
63	Waffles, Jumbo Square	144 CT			\$ -	\$ -
64	Yogurt, Blueberry Light Yoplait	12-6 OZ			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

			Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
65	Yogurt, Cherry Light Yoplait	12-6 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
66	Yogurt, Peach Light Fat Free Yoplait	12-6 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
67	Yogurt, Raspberry Light Fat Free Yoplait	12-6 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
68	Yogurt, Strawberry 99% Fat Free Yoplait	12-6 OZ			\$ -	\$ -
69	Yogurt, Strawberry Light Fat Free Yoplait	12-6 OZ			\$ -	\$ -

PAPER ITEMS

70	Aprons, Disposable	1000-CS	Tradex	1000/cs	\$ 32.98	\$ 65.96
71	Bowl, Foam Laminated 12 oz White 12BWWC Dart	1000-CS	Dart	1000/cs	\$ 23.98	\$ 95.92
72	Cup, Foam 6 oz 6J6 Dart	1000-CS	Dart	1000/cs	\$ 23.19	\$ -
73	Cup, Foam 8 oz.	1000-CS	Dart	1000/cs	\$ 25.98	\$ 77.94
74	Cup, Plastic 4 oz Souffle 400PC Dart	2500-CS	Dart	2500/cs	\$ 45.99	\$ 45.99
75	Cutlery Kit, Knife, Fork, Spoon, 13x17 Napkin, Straw	250-CS			\$ -	\$ -
76	Cutlery, Fork Plastic Med Wgt White Dart	1000-CS			\$ -	\$ -
77	Cutlery, Knife Plastic Med Wgt White Dart	1000-CS			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
			QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
78	Cutlery, Soup Spoon Plastic Med Wgt White	1000-CS			\$ -	\$ -
79	Cutlery, Spoon Plastic Med Wgt White	1000-CS			\$ -	\$ -
80	Gloves, Vinyl Large	1000-CS	Tradex	1000/cs	\$ 22.90	\$ 274.80
81	Gloves, Vinyl Medium	1000-CS	Tradex	1000/cs	\$ 22.90	\$ 137.40
82	Gloves, Vinyl Xlarge	1000-CS	Tradex	1000/cs	\$ 22.90	\$ 22.90
83	Hairnets, 24" Black or Brown	144-CS	Royal	144/cs	\$ 16.99	\$ 169.90
84	Liner, Plastic 33 gal Hvy Black 33x39 22MI/.9M	100-CS			\$ -	\$ -
85	Liner, Plastic 55 gal Hvy Black 38x58 22MI/.9M	100-CS			\$ -	\$ -
86	Liner, Plastic 55-60 Gal 38x60 17MI/.67M	150-CS			\$ -	\$ -
87	Liner, Plastic 60 Gal XHVV 38x58 48 MI/1.9M	150-CS			\$ -	\$ -
88	Napkin, Dinner 15x17 8-fold 2 ply White	3000-CS			\$ -	\$ -
89	Paper Towel, Roll Perforated 11x9, 2-ply 210 sheet/roll, wrapped	15 ROLLS/CS			\$ -	\$ -
90	Plate, Foam Laminated 10" 3 compartment White 10CPWQR Dart	500-CS			\$ -	\$ -

OFFICE of AGING FOOD ITEMS and SUPPLIES

IFB #19-004 (All Bids)

"OFFICIAL" Results

POSTED: Thursday, April 18, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 15, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 5, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

			Pyramid School Products REJECTED			
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE	QUOTED BRAND	QUOTED PACK SIZE	COST per PACK	EXTENDED COST
91	Sanitizer Tablets Steramine	6-150 CT			\$ -	\$ -
92	Soap, Dishwasher Liquid Dawn	8-38 CT	Dawn	8-38oz. CT	\$ 44.98	\$ 269.88
93	Stirrer, 5" Plastic Sip'n	1000 CT			\$ -	\$ -
94	Toilet Tissue, 2 ply, 500 sheet	96 CT			\$ -	\$ -
95	Towel, Counter 14x24	150 CT	MDI 78129	200/CT	\$ 19.98	\$ 79.92
96	Towels, C-Fold 10x12-3/4	2400 CT			\$ -	\$ -

\$ 1,240.61